companies in which the Company controls, or directly or indirectly holds more than 50% of the voting control are consolidated in the
financial statements.

Subsequent events have been reviewed from the period end to the date at which the financial statements were made available for
issue, which is April 30, 2019.

Restatement of Comparative Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

We have restated our Consolidated Financial Statements to correct an error within our Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows. In
the course of preparing our consolidated financial statements for 2018, we identified an error for the year ended December 31, 2017, of
approximately $152.2 million between Net cash used in operating activities and Net cash used in investing activities sections of our
statement of cash flows related to the extinguishment of the onerous contract related to the Keppel Rigs (as defined below). The
following table presents the effect of the correction on the selected line items previously reported in the Consolidated Statements of
Cash Flows for the year ended December 31, 2017:

(In $ millions) 2017 Adjustments 2017

   (Restated)

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Net (loss)  (88.0)  —   (88.0)

Adjustments to reconcile net (loss to net cash used in operating activities:

Amortization of onerous contracts  —   (152.2)  (152.2)

Net cash used in operating activities  (32.6)  (152.2)  (184.8)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities

Additions to newbuildings  (937.4)  152.2   (785.2)

Net cash used in investing activities  (1,408.7)  152.2   (1,256.5)

There were no impacts to net cash provided by financing activities within our consolidated statements of cash flows and there was
no impact to the net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents resulting from the restatement. In addition, there was no impact to
our consolidated statement of operations or financial position.

25

BORR DRILLING LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the assets and liabilities of the Company. All intercompany balances, transactions
and internal sales have been eliminated on consolidation. Unrealized gains and losses arising from transactions with associates are